stress levels among workers, all of which undermine productivity, quality, and operational reliability. 
Therefore, this study is an attempt to highlight the role of organizational culture in the promotion of employee 
behavior through solving problems analytically, solving problems creatively and managing personal stress. 
Three hundred and eighty-seven (387) responses were received through questionnaire survey and analyzed by 
using PLS-SEM. Results of the study demonstrated that organizational culture has significant contribution to 
the promotion of employee behavior. Furthermore, solving problems analytically and managing personal stress